

WASHOE COUNTY

Integrity Communication Service www.washoecounty.us

STAFF REPORT BOARD MEETING DATE: February 27, 2018

DATE: February 6, 2018

TO: Board of County Commissioners

FROM: Kate Thomas, Assistant County Manager

328-2008, kathomas@washoecounty.us

THROUGH: John Slaughter, County Manager

SUBJECT: Discussion and possible action to appoint two (2) voting and one (1)

alternate voting member of the Washoe County Commission to the Community Homelessness Advisory Board (CHAB) for a term to be

determined at the discretion of the County Commission. (All

Commission Districts)

SUMMARY

The Transitional Governing Board (TGB) convened on January 30, 2018, as represented by Washoe County and the Cities of Reno and Sparks, to discuss establishing a Community Homelessness Advisory Board (CHAB) to replace the existing TGB. Established in 2011, the TGB's purpose was to provide governing oversight by the three jurisdictions of the operator for the Community Assistance Center. The need around homeless issues in our region has expanded and as a result, the CHAB is intended to serve as the leading entity and to provide recommendations and coordination regionally regarding homelessness.

The CHAB will consist of two (2) voting and one (1) alternate members appointed by each jurisdiction and the term of service for members shall be determined at the discretion of the appointing governing body.

Washoe County Strategic Objective supported by this item: Safe, Secure and Healthy Communities.

PREVIOUS ACTION

None.

FISCAL IMPACT

No fiscal impact.

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the Board of County Commissioners select and appoint two (2) voting members and one (1) voting alternate member of the Washoe County Board of County Commissioners to the Community Homelessness Advisory Board for a term of service as determined by the Board of County Commissioners.

Should the Board approve, a possible	e motion would be:	
Move to select and appoint	and	as voting members
of the Community Homelessness Ad	visory Board and	as a voting
alternate of the Community Homeles	sness Advisory Board fo	or a term of years.